

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28137/2009

MALTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have confirmed with the Trial Court regarding status of notice and as per their information, notices are served but not yet reached this Court.

Call for the report regarding status of notice from the concerned Trial Court through the concerned High Court.

List again on 19.10.2010.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj