

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28137/2009

MALTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Second reminder be sent to the concerned Court through  
the concerned High Court calling for the status of notice.

It has been pointed out that execution proceedings are  
pending before the Execution Munsif, Patna City between the  
parties.

High Court is requested to intimate the Trial Court to  
confirm service even through such pending execution proceeding  
before such Court without fail before the next date.

List again on 6.12.2010.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj