

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28137/2009

MALTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent Nos. 1,2 and 13 have already filed the counter affidavit.

From the perusal of the order dated 19.10.2010 what transpires is that the concerned High Court was requested to intimate the Trial Court to confirm service. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 13.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj