

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28137/2009

MALTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 8 and 9 is present. He has waived the right to file the counter affidavit as he has stated that the said respondents do not want to file the same.

Await for the receipt of the service report from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 27.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj