

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28137/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2009 in SA No.355/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MALTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master