

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3291 OF 2012

MALTI DEVI Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite time granted by this Court respondent Nos.1, 6, 7,
12 & 13 and 8 and 9 have not filed their respective statement
cases.

Consequences, as per rules, will follow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master