

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3291 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

MALTI DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv
Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Appellant has already filed statement of case.

It was submitted on behalf of respondent Nos. 10 and 11 that they do not wish to file statement of case.

Respondent Nos. 1,6 to 9,12 and 13 have not filed statement of case despite time granted.

No further steps required to be taken. Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj