

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3291/2012

MALTI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list the matter after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER